There shall be no additional cost for licensing, access to, or 

use of the Customer Information System (CIS) and Related Services by the Districts' 

customers who use the CIS. 

Districts agree to pay Contractor up to a not-to-exceed Maximum Agreement Sum of 

Nine Million Fifty-Two Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty One Dollars ($9,052,651) in the 

manner set forth immediately below and according to the Payment Schedule attached to 

this Agreement as Exhibit B.  Districts do not guarantee any work or services of any 

specific monetary amount under this Agreement. 

Contractor shall invoice Districts upon the completion of tasks, subtasks, deliverables,